

Project Sponsor's Davis-Bacon Certification



SRF Project Number	<u></u>
Project Name	
Project Sponsor	
Period: From1	Го
I certify, to the best of my knowledge and belief, that the above referenced project complies with the Davis-Bacon Act, and that all laborers and mechanics employed by contractors and subcontractors during the above referenced period were paid wages at rates not less than those listed on the prevailing wage rate contained in the contract documents or the amount listed on a conformed wage approved by the Department of Labor and that all applicable provisions of the Davis-Bacon Act have been met.	
I understand that a false statement on this certification may be grounds for termination of the loan agreement.	
Signature of Project Sponsor's Representative	
Printed Name and Title of Project Sponsor's Representative	

Submit by email to DHEC project manager or by mail to: State Revolving Fund Division, S.C. DHEC, 2600 Bull Street, Columbia, SC 29201

Instructions - DHEC 2557

PURPOSE: The purpose of the Project Sponsor's Davis-Bacon Certification is to certify the identified State Revolving Fund (SRF) project complies with the Davis-Bacon Act for the period identified on the form. This certification must accompany all draw requests.

INSTRUCTIONS: The Project Sponsor's representative enters the requested project information and the time period the certification covers.

The Project Sponsor's representative must sign and submit this form to certify the project is in compliance with the Davis-Bacon Act.

DHEC REVIEW AND FILING: The SRF Division will use this form to document a Project Sponsor's compliance with Davis Bacon as required by federal appropriations, federal continuing resolution, or other federal act. The form will be kept in the Draw Request file for the named project and will be retained for three years following the final SRF disbursement to the project's Sponsor - per Retention Schedule 15795.